

SESSIONS CASE NO 79 OF 2002

(CNR - WBCS01-000707-2017)

Present: Sri Uttam Kumar Shaw

Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta

J.O. CODE NO.WB00372

Order No.69 dated 29.05.2022

To-day is fixed for awaiting original G.R. case record from the Hon'ble Court and production of the accused namely Hassan Imam @ Hesnu @ Zubair Ahmed @ Asif Hossain from the Correctional Home.

Accused person namely Hassan Imam @ Hesnu @ Zubair Ahmed @ Asif Hossain is produced from J.C.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the Ld. P.P.-in-charge.

It appears that the original G.R. case record has not yet been received from the Hon'ble Court.

Accordingly, case is adjourned.

Fix **29.06.2023** awaiting original G.R. case record from the Hon'ble Court and production of the accused namely Hassan Imam @ Hesnu @ Zubair Ahmed @ Asif Hossain from the Correctional Home.

The accused, **Hassan Imam @ Hesnu @ Zubair Ahmed @ Asif Hossain** is remanded to J.C. till 29.06.2023.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta